R E B TN (KR &5

HIGH SPEED AUTO OILER SINGLE NEEDLE Z1GZAG MACHINE SERIS

' R R R
1512&1512DD&1512AUT
152281522DD&1522AUT QER|S EXPLODED DRAWING
1513&1513DD&1513AUT 1¢ B 3LER
152381523DD&1523AUT INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Read safety Instructions carefully and understand them before using.
Retain this Instruction Manual for future reference.

AT RERAER, FIRAE R Z AT 8 5 A B .
Fob, WREBREAMERABLA Y, AR EN,







B &/ CONTENTS

{EARHARH/ Operation Manual

W) HLHH/Sewing machine specification

1-2
1 #4t4=%/ NEEDLE AND THREAD 3
2 SFEEPEIS)E M/ INSTALLING THE KNEE LIFTER 4-5
3 7478,/ LUBRICATION 6
4 @7 %4/ LUBRICATION CONDITION 6
5 MuAHHY93E/ HOW TO INSTALL THE NEEDLE 7
6 e ag4e3k/ HOW TO INSTALL THE BOBBIN 7
7 MEF L/ HOW TO THREAD THE MACHINE HEAD 8
8 IAMLEH KK/ ADJUSTING THE STITCH LENGTH 9
9 A EMeJE A/ ADJUSTING THE PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE 9
10 &7k AT/ THREAD TENSION 10
11 % B %23 %/ STITCH WIDTH REGULATOR 10
12 defTixd| A4 B 55/ HOW TO CONTROL THE WIDTH OF ZIGZAG STITCH 1
13 Wt HarAMRAG X R/ NEEDLE-—TO—HOOK RELATIONSHIP 12
14 % 19 24 % 4%/ TROUBLESHOOTING CHART 13-14
2§¢F$¥j§/ Parts Book 15
1 #2544/ Machine boby 1617
2  Lih, Bhh, PZAH/ Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism 18-19
3 4t/ Needle bar components 20
4 F4h, Hihiuty/ Hook mechanism _ 21
5 % BT HAHM/Stitoh width regulator mechanism 22-23
6 T#AIAM/ Feed mechanism 22-23
7 F)EBphuMy/ Presser foot mechanism 24-25
8 % &34HMy/ 384 Points mechanism 24-25
9 _E#H-buty/Upper feed mechanism 2627
10 WA&MAHM / Thread trimming mechanism 28-29
11 g 3h 3 EBhuH) / Presser foot |ifting set mechanism 30-31
12 g3 8. I £ 84/Automatic reverse feed components 30-31
13 W d&# 44/ Driver components 32-33
14 )/ 0il lubrication mechanism 34

15 P44/Assessories

35-36




48 A L8R 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

HIGH SPEED AUTO OILER SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG MACHINE SERIS
BRIEFH INSTRUCTION MANUAL

151281512DD81512AUT | % o 2 1+ o

5 1R Hy ;Il % é’ﬂ 11 2 Z 7
151381513008 151 3AUT | Tk B B AT R (RARD 7
1522&1522DD&1522AUT 1-NEEDLE, TOP&HIGH SPEED AUTO OILER

1523&1523DD&1523AUT -~ SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG MACHINE SERIS

7bvr# fﬁimggéﬁﬁfjk ) ZEﬁtiﬂnuw%ém Please read this Instruction Manual -carefully
g?%;é§£§%§;§4% ’$1ﬂdtji€%i?&%”t%ﬂ4b before using. the unit in order to get the most

RSN N out of it and to enjoy using it for a long time
BRAFAT B E & Please keep this Instruction Manual at hand
BEFORE OPERATION taking care not to lose it

1. MR KA i BB AT, HRHIE XK. ‘ ‘

2. FRAINTAE S ATIE R0 R R AR (AR A) , S BRI AA,
AL o

.MEHERYE, HF—REHAEMIAIK LIS T,

*%E%ﬁ,ﬁ%%%ﬁk% Mk B34 B r LR, LiiEad Ay ﬁ%m%

4 WG TFIEER E—AR, HHRE AT 160038/ B4 47 R B iE#,

1. Do not operate the machine even for trial before lubrication it

2. Confirm that the voltage and phase (single or 3-phase) are
correct by checking them against the ratings showen on the motor nameplate

3. When running your machine for the first time after the set—up , check the rotational
direction of the handwheel . Y Turn on the power switch. Run the machine at a low
speed while checking the rotational direction of the handwheel . (The handwheel should
turn counterclockwise as observed from the handwheel side.)

4. For the first month run the machine at speed of 1600s.p.m or loss

BEREEEEMR:

CAUTIONS IN OPERATION

1. B WRAIB BN, FohFHUNAMLE, FHRRER,

ZMA%WL%%W FDPHFAMABAAAGG K, FREFULAKL L, VEEF, &

BRELK, AN, THZELCHSELLRNT, ULKELKE,

.m@?@ KPR E, RBE, BAMACHRPEENEILT, BENLE.

4. B HNE L ERT, Sk wREAR, R LEMSECAF LIS, T HATT 301

1.Keep your hands away from the needle when you turn on the power switch
or while the machine is operating

2.During operation be careful not to allow your or any other person’s head or
fingers to come close the handwheel, V-belt, bobbin winder or motor. Also do
not place anything close to them

3.Do not turn the machine with the finger guard, belt cover or any other
protectors removed :

4,Be sure to turn off the power switch and confirm that the motor is completely
stopp—ed before removing the V-belt.

w




1& B 5LeA 4/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

| ﬁ%%ﬂ%ﬁﬁg»Sewing machine specification

1512-

1}

Belt drive

Direct—drive

1 2 3
A TIERL PR | ETEERL PR R B
Bottom feed | Top and bottom feed | Top and bottom feed
Flat bed Flat had Cylinder type
c 3 4
B | |
MM AAA, Javatas
- DD AUT
C | mHREz) i f U i 2

Direct—drive
thread trimmer




1& A B3LeAd5/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

—=

it

1512&1522 Series
SR E] 40mm , BEAZEEIINLINER, JFRMRAEZINIRD).
R E PR ALE LA,

1200

&%

(2]

TR s

V/ ,/// 7 //% ////- //.//// 7 ///
g?,/

PUIBEIMASNREEHsng

181
A

225

o

ning

| i

1Hyg

W-W

480

195

7

77 /// 7%

\/<’

Jd = a

1512DD&1512AUT&1522DD&1522AUT Series

A

1200,

Z_Z C1.5~2.5¢ ity

U

<

(2433

22,

A

5{

~

]

)}

el

il

:‘fﬁ:

TE s

T i 765 |o | ] A %TE" duji
W A - <h QL
1 d 9 q |4 g
a9 80 ] cz2m 338 695 ﬁ% A g
\},;g S 1w FUT
%, o
~ P N/\ R‘y 75 lBQ
o RE. 3
| % —‘ N/ [P S— -+ sl
LT A AT T TR TCRLLL ¢ TR TR T AEERRT (TRl A SR T T TR IO TR TR Ned i .2 7]
T & E
| =)-U 195 18
480 193,
w-w N (< L?
— %

V077
g2~

2 7 //

o 3

.7 CL5~2.5Ckam

A

i
N X1 >
TIOr s




1% B BLEA 5 /INSTRUCTION MANUAL

B H KA SPECIFICATIONS

1 7 AR P B4
B Y13 Box K 20005, p. m
SRR A4 . Smm, )% : 5mm
I%»k/\%)‘%:/?i Omm
AT ATAR 35mm
RS 5 B F#4F: 8mm , B3s: 13mm
% BBk 1% Hubtfask
pIEREi: M (G A )
MR K B IR BRI @R, BAn iR A
Usage Light to medium weight material
Sewing speed Max 2000s p.m
Stitch length Forward stitch:5mm Reverse stitch:bmm
Max stitch width 9 mm '
Needle bar stroke 35 mm
Lift of presser foot Hand lifter: 8 mm, Knee lifter:13mm
Needle

See page 1 for table on ‘NEEDLE AND THREAD’

Lubricating oil Machine oil (whte spindle oil)

¥ Maximum speed will very depending on fabris threads and sewing condition

AT B A KR B2 ) % A

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ZIG ZAG WIDTH AND MAXIMUM SPEED
,/\??~ﬁi[§_ Omm~bmm 5mm~9mm
KR 2000's. p. m 1800's. p. m
Ziazag width Omm“~5mm S5mm > 9mm
Max speed 2000s. p. m 1800s. p. m

1. WUt 2k

1. NEEDLE AND THREAD

P
89 Rt M AR & Fh i

AT L, 3

B A HUA AR FEM S mﬁ%ﬂ%%%ﬁH&%&m b R R )
F A VU By A

Selection of the proper needle depends not only on the machine model, but also on
the material thread used, For selection of proper needle and thread sizes to be used
on the various machine model, please refer to the table below

Fu R A GiEo W B At
KRR A 120 60 30 .
W&t R f DP X 17 #10 DP X 17 #12~#16 DP X 17 #18~#19

Application of class

For light-weight
materials

For mediumweight
materials

For medium—heavy
wight materials

Max thread size (Nm)—Synthetic

120

60

30

Needle size

DPX17 #10

DPX17 #12v#16

DPX17 #18#19




4% 580 35/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

2. B MLA SR

2. INSTALLATION OF SEWING.MACHINES

®
23.5 mm ’/

N\
N

N

@
19.5 mm

(B) s

iz
WU N

1) JemE L BhsEeywmA L,

2) FR2ATQRAT NG M AUk FM R SR O4T 2
WG A B0, RO AR B R SRR B 89 24
Uk M B IEQ), KRG MEDH L,

1) The oil pan should rest on the four

corners of the machine table groove.

2) Two rubber seats (O for supporting the
head portion on the operator side
are fixed on the extended portion of the
table by hitting the nail @ and the other

two rubber cushion seats & on the hinge side

are fixed by using a rubber—based adhesive.
Then, oil pan @ is placed

3) Feh DA MEHILLE, FAESHERLED,
T KA B W ALK IR BQ L.

3) Fit hinge(®into the opening in the ‘machine
bed, and it the machine head to table
rubber hinge @ before placing the machine

head on cushions @ on the four corners.



1¢ B 3LE 5/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

2. R A6 SR
2. INSTALLING THE XNEE LIFTER

11, BeEhliR

@ 537z

Bl

* IR @, KigERR O .
BEETHEANOLE.

Insert the knee lifter assy. (1) into the shaft®@

under the oil pan, and slightly tight the screw 3.

EEEIRERLIT> »
1. AP UERA F TR T .
2. BIENRT @QBETFER® .

Turn the handwheel so that the feed teeth
@ are under the needle plate®.

3. MATTIERE (B . :

4. BEFIRET @ BTN, DUE R TR LB R RS
© EHEEATHFF @ W R E 2925 2m.

5 SERIENE, BirEEE6 .

6. MITIERE(D) . 7

7. BEFDIEST (0 B BURET Sk SIEEALH @ #oaiE
2524 4mm.

8. DR IEET A0 HATIAT, DUEIESE & R T IE R
Rtk O I, EH G 4R L 10mm TSR
EEA=

9. SERIANE, BIEL O E.

3. Loosen the nut(e) .

4. Turn the screw(8)to adjust the bracket (7)to

2mm play.

5. Securely tighten the nut(6).

6. Lossen the nut(9).

7.Turn the screw@until the distance between

the end of the screw and bracket @Dis

approximately 4mm.

8. Turn the adjusting screw@o to adjust , so that

13mmA A the presser foot G)is at the desired position

| within a distance of 13mm above the needle plate.

9. After adjustment , tighten the nut(9).




4& B LB /INSTRUCTION MANUAL

3. W
3. LUBRICATION

* R E: TR R, FOFRRAE, BAMRKELES, ABLTLENLR!

A o p v "TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
| &CAl T TON | -XPECTED INJURY, “BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
Ce) M OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS. e S

1)%@&Aﬁﬁ&HT) ,
2) YmAFEIANEARE L"O
FRIENH
(ERw: aaW)
1) Fill oil up to marker ine “H” .
2) When the oil level drops under

marker line “L” @), refill it.
(Using oil is white spindle oil,)

4,87 iR
4. LUBRICATION CONDITION

1) A AL 2 A AT b B AR 2D,

1) Operate the sewing machine, and
confirm the scattering oil at oily
window(D.




1& B H6eAF5/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

5%%%””
5. HOW TO INSTALL THE NEEDLE

kR R ST RE, SRR, DRI, COB RS R0 L]

~y| TUEN TH SWLTCH OFF THE POVER SUPPLY 10 PREVENT FROM UFE
ZZEESC}j\II’Iﬁ[(:ﬂS{ ~XPECTED INJURY, BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE NOTOR EEFORE OPBRATIONS

Yo AR LA R & )

AREAT R A DPX1T" .

1>m%h%%%% LA AT A TR H
2)#%%%® AT QN E] E@ﬁﬂ
R AR TA A ok,
Omm%ﬁAﬁﬁ%@ﬁﬁi@%wﬁ®o
3) Mgt Lo B A H R IR 4,
BE SURE TO POWER-UFF THE MOTOR. The

normal needle system is ‘DPX17’ . €)W
1) Turn the handwheel by hand and raise the '
needle bar to its top position

2)Loosen screw D and insert the needle @
into the hole until it will go on further.
Insert the needle with its recess @
facing directly to rear side. _
3)Securely tghten the screw in the needle

6. ARG HH
6. HOW TO INSTALL THE BOBBIN

kR AT RN, SR RIRXS, BEAAREIESE, QBT LE AR
TURN THE SWUTCH OFF THE POVER SUPPLY T0 PREVENT FROM UNE

&CA] 'T'TON | -XPECTED INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE $TOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

1) RGO EMZEBHD.
2) BT LEARQH BAEM TN BR

WD,
3) BRAFIMENSEREGF T
th £540mm.

EET ERACLZIENN, ¥R
09 2 M FOAR 5 B AT Sk 09 H @ 47 o

1)Put the bobbin @ into the bobbin case®
2)Passthe thread through the threading groove
@ and notch @ of tensionspring in the
bobbin case.

3)Pass the end of thread through bobbin case

thread guide & and pull it a length of about
40mm,

COUTION:Fit the bobbin in the bobbincase so

that the bobbin turns the direction of the
arrow when the bobbin thread is pulied.



18 B3R 9/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

W TO THREAD THE MACHINE HEAD

o,
r

L

T

/N\CAUTION

4

i

* Vi

PPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
IRM THE STOP OF ROTATION

THE_POWER
SURE T G
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

TURN THE SWITCH OFF
-XPRCTRD INJURY, BE

RAE, G005 R A3, DIAARIE LS, B RLENAK!

“_" B h

® © @\@

£

& ,.f m“i‘ﬂ”/.l..h\h\
E) = -

—— v@ud

Z ﬂ‘.. a
! L

'

VR &

T

B P

4

Thread the machine head as illustratied,




& B39 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

8. e K
8. ADJUSTING THE STITCH LENGTH

.*&%. HATR GBI, FoeRXIE, DAHRIPLSES, AL RSB LK!

¢

TURN THE SWITCR OFF THE POVER SUPPLY TO PRETENT FRON UNE
&CAl 'T'TON | -XPECIED INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEPORE OPERATIONS.

1) #Eh4E#ED, A2 EED.

. O & A AR,

ﬂ{l\u".ﬁ‘l > 1 ) éeﬂ@l %’}}i%(@}i T [
Lo 2) R B RATE) AR T AU R T B R ]
3) AFATN, MBIREBEARBEER KRS,

1)Push the stopper plate @ ,and turn the
dial @.

- OHow to engage the reverse feed stitching
1)Push feed lever @ down.
2)The machine perform revers feed stitching
as long as the lever is held depressed.
3) The moment you release to leve ,the
machine resumes the normal stitching mode.

9. WY EME T
9. ADJUSTING THE PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE

W Ry 1) ke EHEmES,
increase decrease ‘ YLJJL fr?ﬁﬁ/);k/ &7,

1) Turn the presser spring regulator
to the right to increase and to left
to decrease pressure.




1 I HLE P/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

13. HL4t 5 ek 0k &
13. NEEDLE~TO-HOOK RELAT|ONSHIP

lNE S SR X )

BEF, So¥e iR, BHERAHRAT LS,

VAEE o, 7 o B 04 fE I |

~ZPRCTRD INJURY,

/N\CAUTION

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TQ PREVENT FROM UNE
BE SURE T0 CONFIRM THE STOP QF ROTATION
QF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS

RTF PN 7 RKATAT L R EAEW G ERE

1) A4

2) RBEBATENELRS,

3) MIRMEH T T AR AT B A K
1Az E .

4) WFTHATAFIR LD, sif R A EAFQT A
e LT3,

5) #ERG LR THENDHAATOME R LA
7JFEH'7' Q) 5 4HAT £ @ R AR5 F- , RE
PR A AR 2.

AR T 3 7 XA T LA 5 kA5 04 1)

1) b4 FR B R e mElhed
R

2) KA, HWAF A2, 8mmiz B
I, #eti R ®FHE AL @ P 4z,
AR R B R R, (KA
AR FE T, AHAT e R B RO B EA R
JEB DT, ) AMEAGHE T,

3) BF MA@ L 2k ©® 18 A B
0.02 ~ 0. 05mm=_ 4],

{Set the needle bar at the proper heoght
first as follows

1)Remove face plate.

2)Set stitch widtd regulator for straight
stithing.

3) Turn machine pulley over toward you unti |
needle descends to its lowst position.
4)Loose needle bar screw 1 so that only the
needle bar 2 will move up and down freely.
5)Move needle bar 2 up or down as

required ,and align upper timing mark 3
with under side of needle bar frame 4, then
securely tighten needle bar set screw 1.

ook poin

m%ﬁ&ﬁt/

0. 02~0. 05mm

AR E) B R
® Hook point,

12

OAdjust the timing between the needle and
the hook as follows

1)Set machine for straight stitching at
center needle position.

2)Ad just so that, when the needle bar goes
up to 2.8mm above its lowest position, hook
point 5 nearly meets the certer of needle

6 . Then tighten hook setscrew (As a rough
indication of this adjustment , marker line
7 on needle bar aligns with the bottom face
of the needle bar faarme 4.)

3)Adjust the clearance between needle 6 and
hook point 5 to 0.02 to 0. 05mm.



1& B 5EBA 4/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

14, & R 5] A0  HE R

%) 4 R fib e 7 %
1. &AL EH? 1. $EFE
2. B RAPT RIBREKRRATERY| 2. H Bk ALRMAMARF A AR
' wASR
FamE 3. BB AT KRE? 3. AP @IS
4, WA R T 5ty AT R 4L ? 4. T HeALAt
5. WAt R T e 3 A7 5. WH A 42 AT
aﬂfiﬁﬂﬁ%&%m%,&% 6. P it JF HLA 09 WAL A&
B busT A& & A4 ? : . ‘
1&ﬁ£§ﬁg%? 7. B AT B RR A R AR
1 REF AT EHT WX
\ 2. RAFESA? 2. B B3R AR R AR
BBWE | 3 RBRIREER? 3. BB R B IRS :
4. MBI R T T Y 4, ¥ B At BB B T B
1. AT R E AT ERH? 1. A#T B 4 AT
‘ 2. WA R T T i S ALK B4 2 2. F A
FORET | 3 A BB R 3. T iE A TAE b A RO A4
4, ERFRALEH? 4. P EF BANVEWF
RS T-EX Lk 1, MAT SEH 5 A4
2. WA R T B ) SAT R 46407 2. R WATHAE
b L4t 3. WAt B R BRAEHFAE? 3. LWL E A TAEAM O LA
4, AR 22 R T R 7 4. Bk BiATIR
5. & b YA A AL ? 5. 4 AT
N 1. ERAT ARG ERS? 13 EAAY Skl KA
| SRR o EWE REHEEET? 2. Ao % 5L A
| AR R B 1. 2 EF RIS
ek 2. WA R T B i AR s ? 2. P Hehiht
3ABH AT RE? 3. i BIRERES
s 1. 3 AL R T AT Bk AR ? 1. ik S A Sk 2R
e N R e L. | 2. TR A B Bk
- 1. BRI K AT A IR 1. 454 k4 IR
wILEET | ) R AR R E EONG A B 7 2. W, B I £ EONAL B

13




ﬁi)ﬂi)‘éﬂﬂ ¥/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

14, TROUBLESHOOT ING CHART

Problem

Cause

Solution

break

1. Is machine properly threaded

1. Correct needle threding

2.Are thread guides or tension discarea
lint-free?

2.Remove lint and fluff in bobbin
case and book

3. Is needle—thread tension too tight?

3. Adjust needle thread tension

Needle thread

4,Is needle bent or have a blunt point?

4, Replace the new needle

5.1s needle inserted correctly?

5. Insert needle correctly

6. Is needle the correct size for thread

and fabric?

6.Select proper needle size and

thread

7.1s thread free of slubs and knots?

7. Remove slubs and knots

Bobbin thread

1. Is bobbin threading correct?

1. Correct bobbin threading

2. Iss thread tangled or caught?

2.Untangle thread from bobbin acse
thread tension

for farbaric?

breaks 3.Is thread tension correct? 3, Ajust needle and bobbin case
thread tension
4,Dose bobbin rotate smoothly? 4, Check correctly
1. Is needle inserted correctly? 1. Insert needle correctly
2. Is needle bent or have blunt needle 2. Replace the new needle
) i point?

Stitches skip - - - -

3.Is size of needle and thread switable|3.Select proper needle size and

thread

4. Is threading correct?

4. Correct needle threading

Needle breaks

1. Is needle properly inserted?

1. Insert needle correcting

2. Is needle bent?

Z.Réplace the new needle

3. Is needle the correct size for the
fabric?

3.Select proper needle and thread
for fabric

4.1s needle clamping screw loose?

4. Tighten needle set screw

5.1s the fabric pulled while sewing?

5.Do not pull fabric while sewing

Fabric fails
to feed

1. Is feed regulating dial  properly
adjusted?

1.Lengthen stitch length by feed
regulating dial

V. Is presser foot pressure ajust properly9

2. Increase presser foot pressure

Fabric pukers

1. Is needle_ threading correct?

1. Correct needle threading

2.1s needle point blunt?

2. Replace the new needle

3.1Is thread tension too tight?

3. Ajust needle tension properly

Rotating heavy
noisy

1. Is
dog?

there any lint or fluff on feed

1. Remove lint and fluff from feed
dog

2.1s there any lint in rotating hook?

2. Remove lint and fluff from
rotating hook

Machine fils
to start

1. Are electrical =~ plugs properly

asonnantad

1. Connect plug to power source

2. Turn on power switch

2. Is power and light switch turned on?

14




Parts Manual

156



1. Bue 4844/ Machine boby

16



1. ML5543 20 4F /Machine boby

FE| BB X B
R A
No. Part No. £ DESCRIPTION Q1Y £#VF Remark
1 15121-001 IB#211/64-40 L=10 Screw 11/64-40 1=10 11
2 15121-002 TR Face plate 1
3 15121-003 M 98 Rubber plug @10. 8x5 i
4 16121-004 |3 Rubber plug @11.8x5 3
5 15121-005 IS Rubber plug 98.8x5 10
6 15121-006  |#gpzge Rubber plug B15. 5x5 1
7 15121-007 BT B Thread take-up lever cover 1
8 15121-008 1B4211/64-40 L=8 Screw 11/64-40 L=8 2
9 15121-009 IR Plate 1
10 15121-010 124211/64-40 L=5 Screw 11/64-40 L=5 1
11 15121-011 WR#23/16-28 1=9 Serew 3/16-28 L=9 10
12 15121-012 JEE Side plate 1
13 15121-013 JE AR Gasket 1
14 . 15121-014 TR 0 Face plate 1
15 15121-016 AR Side plate 1
16 15121-016 Wi Top_cover 1
17 15121017 |Z7.4% Thread retainer 1
18 15121-018 IB4£3/16-28 1=6 Screw 3/16-28 1=6 1
19 15121019 [EEE Rubber plug 918, 8x6 2
20 15121-020 HEN Cutter 1
21 -15121-021 18423/16-28 1=6 Screw 3/16-28 L=6 1
22 15121-022 M 0il sight window 1
23 15121-023 ORI [ Rubber ring 1
24 15121-024 056 Top_cover_packing 1
25 15121-025 JEAR FE LR Bobbin thread tension 1
26 15121-026 = |#ueks: Bobbin winder 1
27 15121-027 SRiBAROTY B Rubber ring 1
28 15121-028 IB4Y3/16-32 L=17 Screw 3/16-32 L=7 3
29 15121-029 W2£11/64-40 L=6 Screw 11/64-40 1=6 1
30 15121-030 ZiRss Thread retainer 1
31 15121-031 L2 Rubber plug #22,3x7 1
32 15121~032 . |[# R3¢ Rubber plug 912.8x7.5 1
33 15121-033 KA Thread guide 1
34 15121-034  |i#29/64-40 L=7 Screw 9/64-40 L=7 3
35 15121-035 NI BB LA Thread guide assy 1 024
35-1 15121-0351 R Pre—tension nut 1 024
352 15121-0352 [ Thread guide 1 024
35—3 15121-0353 SRR Tension disc 2 02#
35-4 15121-0354 i Tension spring 1 024
355 15121-0365  |iflEIEZ Adjusting screw- 1 02t
36 15121-036 kA 1Arm thread guide-Right 1
37 15121-037 = |d&kE Magnet cord rubber 11 02#
38 15121-038 ik Rubber bushing 1
39 15121-039 TR ST Bed screw stud 4
40 15121-040 4 2 Rubber plug 927x9 1
41 15121-041 AR i Cover plate 1 024
42 15121-042 BSR4 Pole 2
43 15121-043 |5 Model plate 1
44 15121~-044 Je LR IR Thread tension bracket assy. 1
44-1 15121-0441 | JesRitd 00 E 0 ring 1
44-2 15121-0442 | FesRiR L R4ET Set screw 1
44-3 15121-0443 | Je 2k B3 )4 s Thread tension bracket 1
44-4 15121-0444  |JeLhiRan1-phekis Thread take-up spring 1
44-5 151210445  |JeLRMA - 2RimeT Tension stud 1
44-6 15121-0446 | SLRIRAAF I LR Disc, tension 2
447 15121-0447 & 2R AR AR 2B AR Disc, presser 1
44-8 15121-0448 | JeLRARAL ;e iy Tension spring 1
44-9 15121~0449 | JBRMULY: LBIIR Stopper 1
44~10 15121-044A | JeLR I8 4 Je 402 B Tension nut 1
45 15121-045 FA R 44T Tension release pin 1
46 15121-046 JE AR Side plate 1 024
47 15121-047 J& R Gasket 1 024
48 15121-048 HEAR A Side plate asm, 1
49 15121-049 SR Throat plate 1
50 15121-050 g Rubber plug @11.8x5 1
51 15121-051 W4 Screw 11/64-40 L=8 5
52 15121-062 |4l Yhroat plate 1 02#
53 15121-053  (#yge Rubber plug @8.8x5 1

«-#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT , 1513AUT, 1523AUT/

17



2. k&b Bah & AHuAUpper shaft mechanism

26.51. 52 30

18



2. il =ik, Pkee LA /Upper shaft mechanism
[=! = e EL. :
75 | B % Part 2 DESCRIPTION HE | 4% Remark
No. No. » qTY
1 15122-001  |iE% 11/64-40 1=3.5 Screw 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
2 15122-002 ot Washer 1
3 15122-003  |4h4F8a3k Needle bar clamp 1
4 15122-004 s P Bush 1
5 16122005 \4tiFask s Needle bar clamp assy 1
6 15122-006  |4#4 11/64-40 1L=6 Screw 11/64~40 L=6 2
7 15122-007  |LIB% 9/64-40 1=4.8 End screw left 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
8 15122008 (& 4T&HF Needle bar crank rod 1
9 15122-009  |wsétalk Needle bearing 1
10 15122-010 Hhak thiE Needle bar crank 1
11 15122~011 BT Thread take-up bar 1
12 15122-012 PRERIE T4 Thread take-up crank shaft 1
13 15122-013 BREREAT4) 40 45 Thread take-up lever 1
14 15122-014 YheB AT R4 Thread take—up lever ASM 1
15 15122-015  |§A#.15/64-28 L=13 Screw 15/64-28 1=13 1
16 16122-016 |5l 8T S 6k Needle bar link guide 1
17 15122-017 PR AR ‘| Thread take-up crank 1
18 16122-018 | i®££9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1
19 15122-019 i Upper shaft bush (front) 1
20 15122020 |ig#21/4-40 L=7 Screw 1/4-40 L=7 3
21 15122-021  |Im#£15/64-28 1=13 Screw 15/64-28 1=13 1
22 15122022 g Collar 1
23 156122-023  |#8421/4-40 L=8 Screw 1/4-40 1=8 2
24 16122-024 |k priiip Friction wheel 1
25 15122-025 1B£211/64-40 1=6 Screw 11/64-40 1=6 2
26 15122-026 4k Upper shat 1
27 16122-027  [3métEahiiie (1) Bevel gear (upper) 1
28 15122-028  |1#2411/64-40 L=4 Screw 11/64-40 L=4 2
29 15122-029 EEER 7=3 Upper shaft bevel gear 1
30 15122-030  |MR#£1/4-40 1=6 Screw 1/4-40 1=6 2
31 15122-031 |Gl Retaining ring 1
39 15122032 AT Ok 4R 4 Feed eccentric cam ASM 1
33 16122-033  |ZFxigdh Silde rlock 1
34 15122-034  \RFRAmR LR Feed eccentric cam 1
35 15122-035  |4E#415/64-28 1-8 Screw 15/64-28 L=8 2
36 15122-036 | F#i)E® Upper shaft bush (rear) 1
37 15122-037 ot Hand wheel 1
38 16122-038  |##£15/64-28 L=13 Screw 15/64-28 1=13 2
39 15122-039 1B£411/32-28 1=13 Screw SM11/32~28 1=13 1
40 15122-040 BAENT X Feed dog fork 1
41 15122-041 VR Connecting rod 1
42 15122-042 U - 5% Z=22 Vertical shaft bevel gear (upper) i
43 15122-043 Bk A vertical shaft bush(upper) 1
44 15122-044 184215/64-28 L=6 Screw 15/64-28 L=6 1.
45 15122-045 B vertical shaft 1
46 15122046 BT vertical shaft bush(lower) 1
A7 15122-047 RN 2=28 Vertical shaft bevel gear (lower) 1
48 15122048 T &R 2=21 Lower shaft bevel gear 1
49 15122-049 1%4211/64~-40 1=6 Set Screw 11/64~40 1=6 1
50 15122-050 WR4215/64-28 1=10 Screw 15/64-28 L=10 1
51 15122-051 | L% Upper shat 1 #02
52 15122-052 i Upper shat 1 #03

---#02 FOR1512AUT, 1512DD, 1513AUT, 1613DD / 2+-+#03

FOR1522AUT, 1522DD 1523AUT, 15623DD/

19




~J

3. P& WLM/Lower shaft mechanism

=i o .
?jf g o Part &2 W DESCRIPTION R Q1Y | %% Remark
1 15123-001 bR Needle bar frame pin bush 1
2 15123-002 PR E Y B Needle bar frame pin 1
3 15123-003  [ME#£11/64-40 L=6 Screw 11/64-40 L=6 1
4 15123-004 FREF AR Needle bar frame 1
5 15123-005  |iB#£11/64-40 1=6 Screw 11/64-40 1=6 1
6 15123-006 e W5x10%1 Washer W5%10%1 Washer 1
7 15123-007 PHETEE Needle bar frame position 1
8 -15123-008 AT Needle bar 1
9 15123009 GRigeEsE) Needle bar thread guide 1
10 15123-010 1% Needle 1
11 15123-011 WL 1/8-44 1=4.5 1/8-44 1=4.5 1
12 15123012 R4l Pin 1
13 15123-013 FELa D e Feed dog fork 1
14 15123~014 1B 9/32-28 L=4 Nut 9/32-28 L=4 1
15 15123015 FEE) = LR L Screw 9/32-28 1
16 15123-016 AHEh T X Slide block 1
17 15123-017 s = XY B Ak Regulator 1
18 © 15123-018 FEE) X B Regulator bush 1
19 15123~019 JRIE R4 Jndicalor 1
20 15123-020 WE42.15/64-28 L=10 Screw 15/64~28 L=10 1
21 15123-021 PUEFHR Dial 1
22 15123-022  |i##3/16-28 L=8 Screw 11/64-40 L=8 1
23 15123-023 eEsh X Spring holder 1
24 15123-024 A2 15/64-28 L=11 Screw 15/64-28 L=11 1
25 15123-025 1R%.11/64~40 L=7 Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
26 15123-026 P15 3h R Collar 1
- 27 15123-027 N REEIEES Bush 2
28 15123-028 WeEsh® (R Bevel gear (down) 1
29 15123-029 B IR O Cam 1
30 15123-030 4T E3hh Shaft 1
31 15123-031  [4R#£11/64-40 L=4 Screw 11/64-40 L=4 4
32 15123032 |#:3Ig#215/64-28 15/64-28 1
33 15123-033 IERE11/64-40 1=3. 5 11/64~40 1=3. 5 2
34 15123-034 07UPE Rubber ring Rubber ring ' 2
35 15123-035 AR Gasket 1
36 15123-036 WR211/64-40 L=7 Screw 11/64-40 L=7 4
37 15123-037 | E7EHRLL11/64-40 11/64-40 2
38- 15123-038 @22 15/64-28 L=7 Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2
39 15123-039 JIEH R Graduated plate 1

20



4. T b, HEhHA/Hook mechanism

27
4, THI. B /Hook mechanism
o I
i P DESCRIPTION W QTY| &V Remark
No. Part No.
1 15124-001 124£29/64-40 L=6 Screw 9/64-40 L=6 1
2 15124002 6964 Bushing 1
3 15124003 W4 HOOK Shaft thrust collar 1
4 15124~-004 R Hook shaft 1
b 15124-005 AR Hook shaft seat 1
6 15124-006 IE4M4-0. 7 1=10 M4-0.7 1=10 2
7 15124-007 AR Needle roller bearing - 1
8 15124-008 W8 Washer 1
9 15124009 WA 1/4-40 L=6 Screw 1/4-40 1=6 2
10 15124~010 I Gear of hook driving shaft 1
11 15124011 Tl AED=17 Front bushing 1
12 15124-012 Tl Gear of hook driving shaft 1
13 15124-013 WA#.15/64-28 1=5 Screw 15/64-28 1~b 2
14 15124-014 IR Lower shaft collar 1
15 15124-015 TAED=17.5 Rear bushing 1
16 15124-016 Tl 0il tube 1
17 15124-017 Tk Plunger 1
18 15124-018 g Spring 1
19 15124-019 PR Plate 1
20 15124-020 WB2215/64-28 1=13 Screw 15/64-28 1=13 1
21 15124-021 e VALY Positioning finger 1
22 15124-022 WR22.11/64-40 1=9 Screw 11/64-40 L=9 1
23 15124-023 B Bobbin case ASM. 1
24 15124024 Hoth Bobbin 1
25 15124-025 R Hool ASM, 1
26 15124-026 prokihry Hook shaft gear 1
27 15124-027 A Butter box 1
28 15124028 14£15/64-28 1=10 Screw 15/64-28 1=10 1
29 15124-029 WR421/4-40 155 Screw 1/4-40 L=5 2 02#
30 15124-030 B 2R e Trimmer driving cam 1 024
31 15124~031 1354211/64-40 L=7 Screw 11/64-40 L=7 2
32 15124-032 122£11/64-40 1-8 Screw 11/64-40 1=8 2 028
33 15124-033 |92 Collar 1 024
34 15124-034 TR LA Positioning finger 1 02#

1+++#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 1623AUT /

21




5. % El A HAHM)/Stitch width regulator mechanism

22



b, #& H i HL#)/Stitch width regulator mechanism

= =i
A A5 & W DESCRIPTION & QTY | &VE Remark
No. Part No.
1 16125-001 |7 X4kl Pin L
2 15125-002  |4HBRIEFT SRk Pin 1
3 15125-003 WB4215/64-28 L=8 Screw 15/64-28 L=8 3
4 15125-004 & BE AT Feed connecting link 1
5 15125-005 ST PR AT Feed regulator (forked) 1
6 15125-006 WR#215/64-28 1L=13 Screw 15/64-28 L=13 1
7 15125-007 SFERIEFHE Eccentric bushing 1
8 16125-008 |4 BE AT AT Pin 1
9. 15125-009 |4 BEIRATIBAT Feed regulating stud 1
10 151256—-010 1EBh R Feed spring 1
11 15126-011 1EBh4 Feed regulating stud lock 1
12 15125012 0% 13| Rubber ring 1
13 15125-013 B REBR A Length control plate 1
14 151256—-014 GTBEVRALE Washer 1
15 15125-015 $R4£3/16-28 L=15 Screw 3/16-28 L=15 -1
16 15125016 184£3/16-28 1=7 Screw 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 15126—017 B84 TF Reverse feed control lever 1
18 15125-018 3 Bgpmah 4w Reverse feed crank 1
19 15125-019 WA215/64-28 Screw 15/64-28 1
20 15125020 HArHE Reset spring 1
21 +15125-021 M Rubber plug ©19. 8x4 1
22 15125-022 ST BRI Spring 1
23 15125~-023 4B Washer 1
24 15125—-024 BB Reverse feed control shaft 1
25 15125-025 ] Rubber ring 1
26 15125-026 H Pin 1
27 15125-027  |#hekEdy Spring Pin 1 02#
28 15125028 BFEEMR Rubber ring 1 024
29 15125-029 R F Reverse feed control lever 1 02#
30 15125-030 1B BB FTF RN Reverse feed control shaft 1 02#
31 15125-031 IR TF AR Plate 1 024

«+#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT /

6. FiEAHLF/Feed mechanism

— =t
S SN & DESCRIPTION HeE QTY | &¥E Remark
No. Part No. -
1 15126-001 VRS Shaft 1
2 15126-002 F 48 Feed rock arm 1
3 15126-003 T HREA Feed bar asm 1
4 15126-004 LR F IR L 1/8-44 1L=6 Screw 1/8-44 L=6 2
5 15126005 s i Feed dog 1
6 15126—006 &R Feed .shaft i
7 15126-007 2R il Al Feed rocker arm 1
8 15126008 ARG IR 2 Screw 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 15126~009 T EEE o, Screw 3/16-28 L=14 4
10 1656126-010. il Collar 2
11 15126-011 o Collar 92
12 15126-012 BERTE Bush, L 1
13 1656126-013 143 Screw 1
14 15126-014 AR R R Collar 2
15 15126-015 372 Screw 4
16 15126-016 T A A A 22 Screw 1
17 15126-017 A AN Walking foot pinb 1
18 15126-018 )4l T A Bush, R 2
19 15126019 WEX lifting fork 1
20 15126-020 BV R LTRSS Bush. L 1
21 15126-021 1244 Screw 1
22 15126-022 (R Feed driving shaft 1
23 15126-023  |#ZF s Pin 1
24 15126~024 1R 1% Lifting rocker 1
25 15126-025 Y Feed dog 1 024
26 15126-026 32 Bl i A 4 Walking foot pinb 1 05#
27 156126-027 WA . Screw 2

+#02 POR 1512AUT , 1522AUT / 2---#05 FOR 1622 , 1522DD , 1522AUT /

23




7. 36 5]/ Presser foot mechanism

24




IS St L L R

7. 38 JEINLH) /Presser foot mechanism

— —

P BES P s DESCRIPTION B QTY| %% Ronark
No. Part No.

1 15127-001 R IR 2L Adjusting screw 1

2 15127-002 i EIE R Nut 1

3 15127-003 B Spring, compression 1

4 15127-004  UBHFEHE- Guide bracket 1

5 15127-005 WA 1/4-40 1=8 Screw 1/4-40 L=8 1

6 15127-006 WR42 15/64-28 L=8 Screw 15/64-28 L=8 1

7 15127007 RIERTF Presser bar lifter 1

8 15127-008 JE AR T P S i Lifter crank 1

9 15127-009 JEFE Presser bar 1

10 15127010 JEFF & Bush 1

11 15127011 AER Presser foot , inside 1

12 15127-012 WB2% 3/16-28 1.=8.5 Screw 3/16-28 L=8.5 2

13 15127-013 1B 11/64-40 1=6.5 Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

14 165127-014  [JRIEJRAT Collecting rod 1

15 15127015 JERLAT 4l Pin 1

16 15127016 6 IR I ALAT Lever 1

17 15127-017 21| Collar 1

18 15127-018 WB2% 11/64-40 L=4 Screw 11/64-40 L=4 2

19 15127019 W2 9/64-40 1=7 Screw 9/64-40 L=7 2

20 15127020 160 & AT Knee lifter bar 1

21 15127-021 Hhrhk Spring 1

22, 15127-022 EOR- G| . Spring pin 1

23 15127023 BT ) Lifter lever 1

24 16127-024 AR5 Guide plate 1

25 15127025 Je LB AN RAT Tension release stud 1

26 15127-026 BLigsz 15/64-28 1=17.5 Screw SM15/64-28 L=7.5 1

27 15127-027 W28 9/64-40 1=3 Nut 9/64-40 L=3 1

23 15127-028 h¥irit gk Arm thread guide C 1

29 15127029 EAT S5 Guide bracket 1 054

30 15127-030 55 FE A Presser foot asm. 1

31 15127-031 JEFTF Presser bar 1 028

32 15127-032 WR2£23/16-28 1-8 Screw 3/16-28 1=8 2 028

33 15127033 TA LR LR AL Loose wire electromagnet asm. 1 02#
33-1 15127-0331 | £% B4 E4 1 02#
33-2 15127-0332 # Gaskets 2 024
33-3 15127-0333 WRBEM3 Nut 3 2 02#

34 15127034 VAR BT ISR Mounting Plate 1 028

35 15127-035 IR M4 =5 M4 L=b 2 024

36 15127-036 ARSI Collar 1 024

L+-#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT / 2---#05 FOR 1522 , 1522DD , 1522AUT /

8. %}ﬁ%@ﬁrﬂm/i’)&é} points mechanism

A= ]ZEI _’Efjf R o, 5
% DESCRIPTION $eE QTY | %% Remark
No. Part No.
1 15138001 SRR Rod seat. 1
2 15138-002 B2 M6 L=12 Screw M6 L=12 2
3 15138003 BiiRes 3/16-32 Screw SM3/16-32 2
4 15138-004 WA EE 3/16-32 Nut SM3/16-32 2
5 15138-005 JEAT Bend the wheel. 1
6 15138-006 TR B AT Connecting rod 1
7 15138—-007 TREHENT Feed dog fork 1
8 15138-008 BolRzy 3/16-32 Screw SM3/16-32 1
9 15138-009 VETRABlK Ball bearing 1
10 15138-010  |BRIEZ M4-0.75 L=6 Screw M4-0,75 L=6 1
i1 15138-011 BHig4 3/16-28 Screw SM3/16-28 1
12 15138012 EiTg Spring 1
13 15138013 b Screw 9/32-28 1
14 15138-014 3 i AR B O 3 needle eccentric wheel 1
15 15148-015 4 5 A AL B i e 4 needle eccentric wheel 1
16 15138-016 WE22 M4 1=10 Screw M4 1=10 2
17 165138~-017  [¥B4MEshER Feed dog fork 1
18 15138-018 ~ [3m#sHEEhER (1D 3 Bevel gear (upper) 1
19 15148-019 4R B (1D 4 Bevel gear (upper) 1
20 15138020 SR s (D 3 Bevel gear (down) 1
21 15148-021 4IRS (T ‘|4 Bevel gear (down) 1

25




11.8 &h3&8E b/ componenents For (1512AUT. 1513AUT)

|

|
12. 0 SMBLEAR, FFR4/Automatic reverse feed components
For (1512AUT, 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 1523AUT)

30



11. Hsh# KM /Driver oomponenfs

= =

Fu EE A DESCRIPTION BB QTY | %3 Remark

No. Part No.
1 1512B-001A  |#RJEJH sk Electromagnet asm. 1 #01
2 1512B-002A iLE Top head 1 #01.
3 1512B-003A |3 H4THT Lifting lever link 1 #01
4 1512B-004A Bk 1E Rubber ring 1 #01
5 1512B-005A EiEYA Screw 1/4-28 1 #01
6 1512B-006A  |IB4g 1/4-28 Nut 1/4-28 1 #01
7 1512B-007A  |48£3/16-28 L=8 Screw 3/16-28 1=8 4 #01

1--+#01 FOR 1512AUT, 1513AUT/
12. @ah 38T =414 /Driver components
=) =

e B S & K DESCRIPTION |4t/ QY| %% Remark

No. Part No.
1 1512C~001A  |{804% rumlidk B/T Solenoid Ass’y 1 #02
2 1512C-0024  |BhAnh# Gasket for B/T Solenoid 1 #02
3 1512C-0034 |JE&R Side plate 1 #02
4 1512C-004A  |Jm dd Gasket 1 #02
5 1512C-006A  [&BHA A Feed regulator 1 #02
6 1512C-006A G N Electromagnet core 1 #02
7 1512C~007A |44 Pin 1 #02
8 1512C-008A |55 B4 E4 4 #02
9 1512C-009A  |{Bl4EhisT Solenoid crank 1 #01
10 1512C-010A il Pin 1 #02
11 1512C-011A | 55E8 E8 1 #02
12 1512C-012A | B8 4 ik Feed adjusting shaft 1 #02
13 1512C-0134A  |0®lE Rubber bushing 1 #02
14 1512C-014A  |WR# 11/64-40 L=10 _|Screw 11/64-40 L=10 4 #02
15 15612C-015A | |fAl4&HhudT Solenoid crank 1 #03
16 1512C-016A |47 4LIB4EFF < Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 #02
17 1512C-017A  |ig2 3/16-28 L=9 Screw 3/16-28 L=9 2 #02
18 1512C—018A LA Tie 1 #02

1+++#01 FOR 1B512AUT , 1513AUT/ 2:++#02 FOR1512AUT , 1522AUT , 1513AUT, 1523AUT/3. .. #03 FOR 1522AUT, 1523AUT/

31




1.3. 32344+ Driver components

32




13. B 3% 34 /Driver components

33

=) =)
N Kl s & DESCRIPTION HB: QTY | %3E Remark
No. Part No. '

1 1512D-001A EERpER L Control asm 1 # 02
2 1512D-002 ALY o ‘|Power switch 1 # 02
3 1512D~-003 PR 28 Power line 1 # 02
4 1512D~004 g E Control cover 1 # 02
5 1512D-005A  |#R{ETHIAR Face plate 1 H# 02
6 1512D-006 IREME 1.=35 Screw M5 L=35 3. g 02
7 1512D-007 WRZM5 1=20 Screw M5 1=20 2 # 02
8 1512D0-008  |JMigsisidiss Thread asm 1 # 02
9 1512D-009 1247 Screw 3 # 02
10 1512D-010 B ERY 0il seal 1 #02
11 1512D~011 B Ball bearing 1 # 02
12 1512D-012 TEHIAEA Clutch component (A) 1 # 02
13 1512D-013 YALEME L=6 Screw M6 L=6 3 # 02
14 1512D0-014  |HEfhaigs Alnico tray 1 # 02
15 1512D-015 ERAEB Clutch component (B) 1 #02 .
16 1512D-016 IRLN6 1.=6 Screw M6 L=6 3 & 02
17 1512D-017 ACH IR By 1K 550W AC cervo motor 550W 1 # 06
18 1512D~018 ey Washer 4 # 02
19 1512D-019 L A Spring washer 4 # 02
20 1512D-020  (WBZM5 1=20 Screw M5 L=20 4 # 02
21 1512D-021 Fip Hand wheel 1 # 02
22 1512D-022 B4 15/64-28 1L=10 Screw 15/64-28 1=10 2 #02
23 1512D-023 AT Live festival balllink asm 1 # 02
24 1512D-024D S A Control asm 1 # 04
25 1512D-025D  |#R{ETE R Face plate 1 # 04
26 1612D-026D |ACfIHR Eyik750W AC cervo motor 750W 1 # 07
27 16512D-027D  |F# Hand wheel 1 #07

1-+-#02 FOR1512AUT, 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 1523AUT / 2---#04 FOR1512DD, 1522DD 1513DD, 1523DD/

3+-+#06 FOR 1512DD, 1512AUT /4---#07 FOR 1522DD, 1522AUT 1523DD, 1523AUT/




14, f£5PH1/0i | lubrication

mechanism -

14, HyHHLK/0i1 lubrication mechanism
o = , = t

}?077 & 71\?0 Par % W DESCRIPTION WE QTY | %&¥E Remark
1 1512E-001 WIZE A 0il pump 1
2 1512E-002  |WR#£11/32-28 L=5 Screw SM11/32-28 L=5 1
3 15126-003  |WA%£11/32-28 L=5 Screw SM11/32-28 L=5 1
4 15126-004  |MB# 11/64-40 1=13 Screw 11/64~40 L=13 3
5 15126005 | L 0il tube 1
6 1512E-006 L Tie 3
7 161 2E-007 W Tube assy. T
8 16512E-008 [ i Tube assy. 1
9 1512E-009 |EEH Wool felt 1
10 1512E~010 [ZEBHIRE Spring 1
11 15128-011 . |WHMZE 4k sk 44 Setting plate 1
12 15126-012 WA 9/64-40 1=13 Screw 9/64-40 L=13 2
13 1512E-013 W& 0il tip 2

34



15. H4H/Assessor ies




15. it /Assessories

=) =)
F5) HES & K DESCRIPTION | #tf QIY | %7 Remark
No. Part No.
1 1512F-001 W 0il tank 1
2 1512F-002 VEMM 0il pot 1
3 165612F-003 Mk E Accessory bag 1 -
4 1512F-004 ®its Bobbin 3
5 1512F-005  |Hl4H€5 DPX17 1s# Needle 1
6 1512F-006 WP Wrench 1
7 1512F-007 MUK HEAF Head rest 1
8 1512F-008 e A Needle thread guide pin 1
9 1512F-009 SMMAS F IR Wrench, 5 1
10 1512F-010 AMMAS AR T Wrench, 4 1
11 1512F-011 SMMS F5 3 F Wrench, 3 1
12 1512F-012 7B T) Z—shaped screwdriver 1
13 1512F-013 yLERE Instruction 1
14 1512F-014 KiaF Screw driver,L 1
15 1512F-015 T Screw driver,M 1
16 1512F-016 NEF Screw driver,S 1
17 1512F-017 Pk iRt B Head connecting hook socket 2
18 1512F-018 LS i gty 4 Head connecting hook 2
19 1512F-019 MLy 4T Head connecting hook nail 4
20 1512F-020 By A Quakeproof washer R 1
21 1612F-021 [y B A Quakeproof washer L 1
22 15125022 BLESRIAES 0il reservoir magnrt 1
23 1512F-023 . |=fH# Trigonometric washer 2
24 1512F-024 R AR A Thread stand assy, 1
25 1612F-025 |V gel V-bel t 1 # 05
26 1512F-026 FHER Belt cover 1 # 05
27 16512F-027  |ig##2M6 L=8 M6 1.=8 2 # 05
28 1512F-028 oy Washer 2 # 05
29 1512F-029 IR 11/64-40 1=8 Screw 11/64-40 1.=8 2 # 05
30 1512F-030 EL Y 0il reservoir asm 1
31 1612F=031  |3A K Knee pressing shaft 1
32 1512F-032 36 2 BRI ) AR 2848 crank of lifting presser fot asm 1
33 1512F-033 SR M AR R Torsion spring 1
34 1512F-034 FF 4 Snap ring 1
35 1512F-035 o AR AT 3k Bracket 1
36 1512F-036 S 1) T A M 22 Screw !
37 15612F-037 BRFF 1 Knee pressing plate asm 1

1---#05 FOR1512, 1622, 1513, 1523/

36












|
i

i
r
1




